(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1999		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 5 7			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 101038	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Guy Debras Philippe Bodart	Name: Fina Research, S.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Zone Industrielle C		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	B-7181		
Other	City: Feluy State:BelgiumZIP:		
Execution Date: March 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖎 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/092,656	•		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Jim Wheelington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Fina Technology	□ Enclosed		
P.O. Box 410	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Dallas, Texas 75221			
Street Address: Fina Technology	8. Deposit account number:		
6000 Legacy Drive	03-3345		
City: Plano State: Texas ZIP: 75024 Docket F-707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
05/18/1999 JSHAFAZZ 00000081 033345 09092656 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Jim Wheelington Jum W.	Keelington April 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Tr	adamarke Roy Assignments		

Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Guy Debras Philippe Bodart

of

Rue Champ de la Chapelle, 12 B-6210 Frasnes-lez-Gosselies Belgium

and

rue aux Granges, 108 B-4480 Clermont-Sous-Huy Belgium

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Production of Polyethylene for Blow Moulding" the specification of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, FINA RESEARCH, S.A., a corporation of the country of Belgium and having its principal offices at Zone Industrielle C, 7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

23th day of Owneh	, 19 <u>99</u>	Guy Debras	2. g	Delnos
On this 20th day of Debras, known to me to be the pers	Durch on of the above	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me p name who signed the for	ersonally apregoing inst	ppeared Guy trument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own	n free act and de	ed.		
SEAL N WITNESS WHEI				
23th day of MARCH		Philippe Boda	rt	
On this <u>larry</u> day of Philippe Bodart, known to me to instrument, and acknowledged the sar	be the person	, 19 <u>44</u> , before of the above name who in free act and deed.	me persona signed th	ally appeared ne foregoing
SEAL				
	,			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Guy Debras

Phillippe Bodart

Serial No.: 09/092,656

Filed: June 5, 1998

For: Production of Polyethylene for Blow Moulding

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C.

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

The Applicants respectfully submit the Assignment signed by the inventors of the above-identified application. Please record the attached Assignment and, when recording has been effected, please return the original assignment document to the undersigned. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the sum of \$40.00 per 37 CFR 1.21(h) or any additional fee required for filing this document or to credit any overpayment to account number 03-3345.

Respectfully submitted,

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE OR FEE IS SEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDREUSED TO: DOMONIESIONER OF PATENTS &

MARICS

trademarks, vyasylketom, do . 19.

> Name Sidurature

Davidsci

Date of Signature

Jim Wheelington Req. No. 33,051

Fina Technology, Inc.

P.O. Box 410

Dallas, Texas 75221

(972) 801-2971

PATENT *REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 04/29/1999